
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.118

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023


Coal production

*118 # Dr. Anil Jain:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of increase in coal production in the country in the last three

years;

(b) the details of coal production in the country in 2018-19 and in 2022 - 23;

(c) the details of the target set for coal production in the year 2023-24; and

(d) the number of coal mines auctioned in the last three years and the amount of revenue received?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to part (a) to (d) of Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 118 for answer on 31.07.2023 asked by Dr. Anil Jain:


(a): The coal production in the country during the last three years is as under:

[Figure in Million Tonnes (MT)]

Year 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 (Provisional)

All India Coal Production 716.08 778.21 893.19


(b): The coal production in the country in the year 2018-19 and 2022-23 is as under:

[Figure in MT]

Year 2018-19 2022-23 (Provisional)

All India Coal Production 728.72 893.19


(c): All India target of coal production for the year 2023-24 has been estimated at 1012.14 MT. Company wise details is as under:

[Figure in MT]

Company Production

Coal India Limited & its Subsidiaries 780.00

Singareni Colliery Company Limited   70.00

Captive and Others 162.14

Total  1012.14


(d): A total of 86 coal mines have been successfully auctioned in the last three years and the amount of revenue received from these mines in the form of

Monthly payment and Upfront amount is as under:

 Year No. of mines auctioned Revenue (₹ in Crore)

2020-21 20 102.89

2021-22 22 402.52

2022-23 44 677.26

Total 86 1182.67


*****

